

GAHC010205672023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/300/2023

SAJDA TABASUM AND ANR
W/O IRSHAD ALI, R/O NEW COURT ROAD, AZAD COLONY, P.O.-HIJUGURI,
P.S.-TINSUKIA, DIST-TINSUKIA, ASSAM

2: MD. IRSHAD KHAN
S/O LATE KAMRUZAMA KHAN
R/O NEW COURT ROAD
AZAD COLONY
P.O.-HIJUGURI
P.S.-TINSUKIA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSA

VERSUS

IMRAN KHAN
S/O LATE ABDUL SUKUR KHAN, R/O AZAD COLONY, P.O.-HIJUGURI, P.S.-
TINSUKIA, DIST-TINSUKIA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S PARASHAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS**

ORDER

Date : 25.03.2025

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Perused the records.

The instant matter is carefully perused and upon such perusal, it appears that the previous Lawazima Court vide its order dated 27.02.2025 had directed the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D as well as by usual Court process through the office of the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Tinsukia.

However, from the office note dated 25.03.2025, it appears that the petitioners have not yet taken any steps for issuance of notices to the respondent mentioned above.

In view of the above, the petitioners are granted one week further time to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent, as per the directions prescribed by the aforementioned Lawazima Court dated 27.02.2025.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court on 22.04.2025.

Deputy Registrar (Bench)

Comparing Assistant