

GAHC010205672023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/300/2023

SAJDA TABASUM AND ANR
W/O IRSHAD ALI, R/O NEW COURT ROAD, AZAD COLONY, P.O.-HIJUGURI,
P.S.-TINSUKIA, DIST-TINSUKIA, ASSAM

2: MD. IRSHAD KHAN
S/O LATE KAMRUZAMA KHAN
R/O NEW COURT ROAD
AZAD COLONY
P.O.-HIJUGURI
P.S.-TINSUKIA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSA

VERSUS

IMRAN KHAN
S/O LATE ABDUL SUKUR KHAN, R/O AZAD COLONY, P.O.-HIJUGURI, P.S.-
TINSUKIA, DIST-TINSUKIA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S PARASHAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR B K MISHRA, MR. S ISLAM, A R MONDAL, MR A HAWARI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

26.02.2026

Heard Mr. S. Parashar, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. S. Islam, learned counsel for the respondent.

Heard in part.

List the matter on 10.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant